FORM PΤΟ-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-20-2001



101850118

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

9-17-01

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 01/02/1998
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Pel-Freez, Inc.	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partners	ship Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Pel-Freez Rabbit Meat, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Rogers	Arkansas 72756
City Individual General Partnersh	State/Country Zip Code hip Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document freen Assignment.)
Other	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Other	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information:to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. 22320231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0228**

288

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-16	518B		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	608-258-4272	
Name	Attorney Mark A. Kassel			
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner			
Address (line 2)	151 East Gilman Street			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1497			
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53701-1497			
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn	er of pages of the attached conveyance do nents.	cument # 3	
Trademark A	Application Number	(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
ţ		nber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER L		
	emark Application Num	nber(s) Regi	stration Number(s) 1,321,728 928,052	
75/181,635				
		1,965,168		
		1,705,207	1,209,924	
Number of P	'roperties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	# 9	
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 360.00	
ŀ	f Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for pa	.ccount syment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 06-1447	
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement	nd Signature	, iditionalist to stidings additional toda		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
	ached copy is a true copy of icated herein.	of the original document. Charges to deposi	it account are authorized, as	
		hul	$al_{ml_{2}}$	
	bert N. Young me of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

999.2279.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0229

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Pel-Freez, Inc., an Arkansas corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal address is 205 N. Arkansas St., Rogers, AR 72756, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed below (the "Marks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, a copy of which is attached hereto, under the registration numbers and dates of registration listed as follows:

Registration Mark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
PEL-FREEZ MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTICS	2,043,607	3/11/97
THE ADDRESS	1,965,168	4/2/96
PEL-FREEZ RABBIT AN INTERNATIONAL DELICACY	1,705,207	8/4/92
HISTOCOMPATIBILITY REAGENTS (DESIGN)	1,321,728	2/26/85
LIGHT CHOICE	1,265,394	1/24/84
PEL-FREEZ	1,209,924	9/21/82
PEL-FREEZ	928,052	2/1/72
PEL-FREEZ	758,200	10/8/63
UNITRAY (Pending Application)	(Serial #75-181635)	10/15/96 (filed)

WHEREAS, Pel-Freez Rabbit Meat, Inc., an Arkansas corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal address is 205 N. Arkansas St., Rogers, AR 72756, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of November 25, 1997, among Assignor and others, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations (and applications for registration, if any) thereof, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors or assigns.

MW\PEL\23972639-Trademark Assignment-5 (A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0230 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be subscribed hereunto this 2nd day of January, 1998.

ASSIGNOR:

PEL-FREEZ, INC.

David W. Dubbell, President

ATTEST:

Judith Ann Dubbell, Secretary

-2-

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS		
COUNTY OF BENTON	3	

On January <u>And</u>, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared David W. Dubbell and Judith Ann Dubbell, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

-3-

MW\PEL\23972639-Trademark Assignment-5 (A)

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0232